In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the L, Q03

Insalvency {England &

o fesmeend. Notice of progress report in voluntary

rrage M winding up

™

Companies House

T

24/12/2018 #350
COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

Company number |0_’1 ’0 IFI?I:—I_Q,_,T

*} Filling in this farm
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Alan Dick & Company Limited

bold black capitals.

E Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) David J

Surname Dunckley

E Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber|30 Finsbury Square

Street I

Post town London

County/Region |

Postode [Efciz[r] [2]v[u

Country

u Liquidator’s name ®

Full forename(s) Nicholas S 03;::;11':2:;:::;% tell us about
Surname Wood another liquidator.
Liquidator’s address ®

Building name/number l 30 Finsbury Square 63;2:;122:;1::1; el s about
Street I another liquidator.

Post town I London

County/Region ,

ot [E[c[2[P] [Z[V [0

Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Period of progress report

o
ndre ol ol fofolifr
woe fols o7 [afoft]n

Progress report

The progress report is attached

E Sign and datF
Liquidator’s signature | sianetue
X X

Signature date EIT I‘"—|m2 EEWF&T

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n tmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record,

| Contact name

Richard J Jackson

@Where to send

Goemmne Grant Tharnton UK LLP

'dess 30 Finsbury Square

|

I

I Pust tovn London

I CountyfRegion

= Pl [2[V U
Cotnuy

lnx

I Telephane

0161 953 6900

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:
[d The company name and number match the

information held on the public Register.

L1 You have attached the required documents,
0 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 23050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided frea of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




° GrantThornton

1.2

2.1

3.1

3.2

3.3

Cur ref: DJD/PAMRJJEZFIAQCB45/7

Your ref: Recovery and Reorganisation

Grant Thomton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinningfields
Manchester

M3 3EB

T +44 (0)161 853 6900
F +44 (0)161 953 6317

To the creditors and members

6 December 2018

Dear Sir / Madam
Alan Dick & Company Limited - In Liquidation (the Company)

Introduction

Foliowing my appointment as joint liquidator of the Company with Nicholas Wood on 9 July 2014, in
accordance with saection 104A of the Insolvency Act 1986 we now report on the progress of the
liquidation for the year ended 8 July 2018 and attach:

e Appendix A, an account of our receipts and payments for the year ended 8 July 2018 and also for
the whole liguidation to date

+ Appendix B, Statement of Insclvency Practice 9 disclosure.

Nicholas Wood and | are authorised in the UK to act as Insolvency Practitioners by the Insolvency
Practitioners Association. We are bound by the Insclvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to an insolvency appointment.

Statutory information

The Company's registered number is 01007434,

Progress report

Reporting dates

This report covers the period to 8 July 2018 and should have been circulated by 8 September 2018,
however, due to a system errar, this reporting deadline was missed, thus this report is being circulated
retrospectively.

Assets

No statement of affairs has been prepared for the liquidation. The only assets transferred from the
administration are the surplus totalling £134,278 and the assets detailed below.

Alan Dick (Thailand) Co Limited (ADT)

As previously advised, the Company owns ADT which is a Thailand registered company. ADT has been
wound up and the balance of £8,455 has been received during the liquidation.

Chartared Accountants, Grant Thomton UK LLFP is a kmited kability partnership registered in England and Wales: No.OC307742. grantthornton.co.uk
Reqistared office: 30 Finsbury Square, London EC2A 1AG. A listof bers (s avalabla from our ragl office. Grant Thornton

UK LLP is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Grant Thonton UK LLP is a member firm of Grant Thornton

International Lid {GTIL). GTIL and the member frms are not a workiwide partnership. Services are deiivered by the member firms.

GTIL and its member firms are not agents of, and do not obligate, one another and are not liable for one another's acts or omissions.

A list of personnel permitted by Grant Thornion to aceept appoirtments as insolvency practitioners and of thair respective authorising

bedies may be inspected at the above addvass Please sae granttharnton.co.uk for further details,




3.4

3.5

36

3.7

3.8

3.9

3.10

3.12
3.13

3.14

3.18

Miscellaneous receipt

Miscellaneous funds of £22,472 have been received during the liquidation,

Nortel Networks UK Limited

A claim has been submitted in the administration of Nortel Networks UK Limited (Nortel) totalling
$174,000 (USD). Interim dividends totalling £46,197 have been received from the administrators of
Nortel to date. A final dividend is anticipated to be paid but the timing of the final dividend is uncertain at
present.

The case is to remain open until all funds have been received from Nortel.
Liabilities
Secured creditors

Lloyds Bank Plc (the Bank) holds fixed and floating charges over the Company's assets and is owed
approximately £100 million as a result of the Company cross-guaranteeing the group’s borrowing.

Distributions totalling £51,923 were made to the Bank during the administration and £35,000 has been
distributed during the liquidation.

Barclays Bank Pic (Barclays) also holds a fixed and floating charge over the Company’s assets and is
owed £25 miilion. The Bank's charge ranks ahead of Barclays' charges.

Based on current information there will be a significant shortfall to the Bank and Barclays.

Preferential creditors

Preferential creditars totalling £6,819 were paid in full on 8 November 2015.

Unsecured creditors
I have received and agreed unsecured creditor claims totalling £383,398.

In accordance with section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986, a prescribed part is to be set aside from the
floating charge assets and made available to the unsecured creditors of the Company.

The quantum and timing of any dividend is dependent on the receipt of the final dividend from Nortel and
the final balance of agreed claims.

Creditors who have yet to submit a claim in the liguidation are invited to do so using the attached claim
form.

Investigations into the affairs of the Company

Based on the outcome of our investigations into the affairs of the Company to date there are no matters
identified that need to be reported to the creditors.

Remuneration and expenses

Please see Appendix B for details of our remuneration, expenses and payments made to associates in
accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9.

Data protection

Any personal infermation held by the Company will continue 1o be processed in accordance with
completing the liquidation of the Company and in accordance with meeting our requirements under
applicable Data Protection Legislation/law in the United Kingdom.



Contact

Should you have queries please contact Richard J Jackson on 0161 853 6457 or by e-mail at
richard.j jackson@uk.gt.com

Yours faithfully

f Alan Dick & Company Limited

E



Alan Dick & Company Limited - in liquidation

Summary of receipts and payments

from 9 July 2014 to 8 July 2018

Receipts

Administrator's Surplus
Book Debts

Alan Dick Thailand

Misc Float Receipts
HMRC - VAT received/paid

Payments

Administrators Fees
Liquidator's fees

Legal Fees (1)

Statutory Advertising
Bank Charges
Preferential Creditors (All)
Fioating Charge Creditor
VAT on Purchases

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

Floating Current Account NIB

Statement
of Affairs
£

Appendix A

From From

09/07/2014 09/07/2017

to to
08/07/2017 08/07/2018 Total
£ £ £
134,277.89 0.00 134,277.89
0.00 46,197.37 46,197.37
9,454.75 0.00 9,454.75
22,593.08 0.00 22,593.08
20,370.38 0.00 20,370.38
186,696.10 46,197.37 232,893.47
35,000.00 0.00 35,000.00
66,682.72 0.00 66,682.72
2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00
169.20 0.00 169.20
45.00 0.00 45.00
6,819.17 0.00 6,819.17
35,000.00 .00 35,000.00
20,370.38 Q.00 20,370.38
166,586.47 0.00 166,5686.47
20,109.63 46,197.37 66,307.00
20,109.63 46,197.37 66,307.00
20,109.63 48,197.37 66,307.00




‘MOjaq UoYIes BAIIRdsa) By} Ul papiacid s suop xiom sy Jo uojduasag (moleq
UOI08S ,BUOP YICAA, SUL U] UMOYS SB) JUf3 | 5Z3 Jo abelane ue Je sy £7 Aq pajuasaidal gg's3 Buijizj0) paunou) asam §1sod awi {polad aui) 8102 AN 8 01 £1.0Z AInr 9 woy pousd ay) Buung

"§JS00 AWy 0} aoualayal AQ paxi aq LIoHBJBUNWAI JBY) PaAj0sal SI0paId 3y '9LOZ ABW GZ UD
siojepinbi) juiof ayj Jo siseq 894

(saaIwwoD 'saa) ‘s)ybu) SIoNPSID JO) UOIBULIOJL]

amnsopsip Buuinbal sdiysuoneal e

sejeloosse o) sjuswied

JOM INO PEIOBNUOI-gNS e

sasuadxe pue sjuslWesIngsIp e

saje. Ino abieys Apnoy -

pouad ayy Buunp wea} Jiay) pue siojepinby juiol auy) AQ SUOP oM e
siseq a9 e

818A00 )1 ‘Arewiwns uj (6dIS) 6 son0eld
Kausnosu] Jo uswiale)g pue (Sajny aul) 9107 SeinY (SSIeM B puelbug) ASuanosu) au '9g6 | 10V AoUuaAosu| By} Jo sjuswannbal a4 Yum uoRoUNnfuod ul paledsid uaaq sey xipusdde sy}

2INSO0SIp § 801}0B.1d ADUSAJOSU| JO JUBWSIEIS

soje|o09se Jjay) 10 siclep|nbif Jujof ay) o) sasuadxe pue uopessunwes ‘sjucwied :aunso|IsIp § 8311981 AJUSA|0SU| JO JusaWSIEIS g

a xjpuaddy



pousd
auy uj paunaul

ST §82'9F  sIS§Z 839} |01
SIOUPRD 0} JYauaq [Eloueuy JoalIp ou pey
pue sjuswaiinbay Aoynels yum Buikidwos jo ‘uopsod LA Bumainey
asodind ay) Joy Aj9j0s pajajdwoD sem Jom SIy| - souel|dwod | YA pue xel swinyal xe} ucnelodiod Buuedaid Xeg
SI0))pas? 0] Jysuaq [BOUEBLY JD8HP OU pey
pue sjuawainbay Aiopnjels yim BuiAdwos jo Buisseooud
asodind ay} 10} Aj910s pa)a|dwoD SBM IOM SIY]  » uogexsiuwpe Anseas] uonoESURI} PUB SUOHEIIOUCDS Jueg Buiiq 3 Ainseas)
SJOIPAID 0} JyBLBq [eDUBLY 0P OU PRy suays{oap
pue sjuawainba;i Aojnels yuwm Buidwes Jo SIGIPAID 9 200U
asodind ay) 1o} A|9|0s paje|duIaD SBM HOM SI|  * soueydwes ojmels 0} shoday Bunejnoso pue Buledald  + gyejnass ‘spodsy
Buly
SI0JIPaJD 0} Jyeuaq [BISUBLY 08P OU pey
pue sjuswalinbas oynjess ypm Bulfidwos jo Buuoyuow ased
asodind ay; Joj Ajajos palajdIoD Sem HJOM SIY)  * uopessiviwpe |eJausn SMalAsY Sl ¢ Juswabeuew aIse)
L8TU/3  156°C3 sy ga'eL uopEnSUIPY
Iqejee
W05 SPUNY JUBIDYNS PINOYS SIOYPaId JGYIpaUD paInaas ayj o} spuny
0} UCHNQUISIP B 104 PUE 3JE}S3 D1} JO) BN{BA @nquysip pue ued paquosaid wawjels awodno Bunepdn
[eIoUBLY SS1BRI 0] JRSSEOOU SEM YOMSI{) ¢ 8je|noje? 0} painbal o Jojipaua paindes yym Buisien paingsag
0013 §253 syslL si0ypaa)
8|qejeAe
WIOAG SPUNy JUSIDYNS PINOYS SICPPAID
O} UORRQUISIP € 0} PuR SHE1S9 AL Joj InjeA EidizoayseIEpdn PUSPAR CULAILON
[elouBuY asijeal 0] AIeSSI00U SEM HOM Sl *  SUOCHESIEa JOSSE SilWIXeW Of [SHON Jo SJoleASIuIpE L Buisien £)q9p jood
PR3 60E°L3 s 9'p sjassy

pPaMNoUl $394

q Xipuaddy

S10)1paJ?d 0] Ji8uaq [E13UEUIS

fiBSS000U Sem H1om 3l AYM

3UOP YoM

HIOM JO BAIY

'MOJBq LORDas Sasusdxa pue sjuswasINgsid,
2y} ur papinold aue sasuadxa dARIadSal ay) JO S|IeleQ "paLINoul $98) SI0)ePIND) JuIol 8y} J0j UOREULIOJU SIY) N0 1S (JESLAWNY AQ pamolio) aAeLeU) seiqe} Bumolio) ay L “suop
Hom 8y} 0 uojeue|dxe aajeLeu apiaold o) painbal OS|E A8 9p ‘) YA UORISUUOD Ul paLInau) sesuadxe Aue BUIpnioul ‘poLad auy) Ul SUOp oM [BrjOe JO S1S60 leSp 0] palnbal aie sp

polad au) Buunp wea} Jisy} pue siojepinbi| uiof ay} Ag auop YoM



{ LvA S9pnioxa) £89°993 :2)ep o} pjed s1s00 aw jejo) -

S|@YORIq Ul palUasald D€ SDOUBLIEA SSIIADY -

SIS0 SLUf) [B]0] [[EJAA0 JOAYE JOU S0P SIY) JaAaMOY ‘spopiad snowaid o} Jayip Aew yiom Jo seale jsuleBe awy jo uopedojie ‘'swasAs Bunodal §4IS ano of sjuslwasueyus 0} ang -
SAINDEXa pUe sJabeuBL JUB)SISSE SAPNIL) AANdAXT -

siabeuew pue sI0BIIP JRID0SSE Sapn|ow Jabeueyy -
SI0103p pue sisuped sepnjoul Jaulied -

g xipuaddy

1SAON
TV99. S¥'0ZT el [Tl z9'192 00989 [00'€Z 00°)198 0g's STZ9LT  |sOF) 03'LL0'L  |0FT 9209} sT0 0L
Ty iz ozTeL’ll [e9'Te 68'8.2 00'682'2  [0L® - - sz9al't [s8'9 05268 00°1 gz'00l 520 [LYETET)
00°008 00°08y 06'0 - - - - - - - - - - - SUOISUdd
0'FLLT  |OLIZI'9E  [99°4C 00'602 0s'162'L  [0E9 05219 08’y - - 00629 or'l - - xel
8.'e81 SLMT  |SrEl 00'8LL 05°00¥ $T2 058y or'i 00251 580 - - - - Buying g Aunseas)
z9'0¥0'L  [S0°Z9L'OLE [L8LLY 3131 00°L36'C  [99'91 luogess|uwpy
06291 00ZEL'L  [060) - - - - - - = - - - - paindesuf
9L'60Z oriey't L2 - - - - - - - - - - - suojsuad 3 seeioidwy
99'167 00eYr'L [99'92 00°00¢ 00'5Z5 LA - - 00528 SiL - - - - paindsg
00'IPT 0¥'z7L9°01  |og'ey 00°00¢ 00°928 SLL 0P
00°091 0008 Jos"0 - - - - - - - - - - - EELE)
00091 00°08 090 - - - TSUOPEBRSOAU|
oo0°ote 08082 58°0 - - - - - - - - - - - 59538 J0Y)0
24892 09'$82°L  |0a'9 1682 00'60E'L  {09F - - 00'80c’ |og'y - - - - 81q4p Jayio g syo0d
©0'90Z 00tz 09'0 - - - - - - - - - - - Auedoid
00°08¢ 00°228'c  [06'1L - - - - - - - - - - - gsaujsng Jo sjeg
Z0°208 oo'aLl'y  [9zoz 19'YST 00'80E°L [09¥ 18]085€ JO UOREs||EaY

8102/20/80 O} L1.0Z/L0/60 WoJ} pouad

pue poped 18 88 sisiR[RuUV JJURMRA RBWIRS 943 pue poped 8y} 10) sisAleuR 1802 WD 6dIS PAIEISA




Jiawpuawe ue yons Bumoljoy
Hodau X8 8y} ulyum pajiElep aq |iw sjusiupualue AUy “auniny ay) u) sajel inc abiieyo sno pustue o) JyBu au) aAI9Sal A */ 10T J8qoI00 | sous paldde aAey sajel 1o abieud JuaLng ay

04} -89l g5l - 0sL uoddng
08l Ansea))
GEC-00¢ orc -S9L Jojensjuiupy
SIE-09¢ §ZE - Ske aApnaaxy
Jabeuew
0rt - 00€ 0s€ - 00t juelsSIssy
S9F - OvE 0Zr - ovE Jafeuey
OFS - Sk¥ S8k - Py Jojaalp ajed0ssy
GZ.-GBY G866 - G8b Jojaaaig
008 -01S SvL-0LS Jouped
73
N3 suojsuad
xe] % Asuanjosyy

81ep 0} £10Z 1390390 | WOl

“SMOJ|0] Se aJe pouad eus Buunp paijdde sajes Ine aBreys Aunoy sy "pasn yes jo apelfi yoea Joj senuiLl g Jo siun ul pebieyd st swiy,
so]ed Jno abreyo AlinoyH

g xipuaddy



"polad ayj Ul palnoul Uaaq aABY SJUBWASINGSIP ON
-gjeudoidde se pappe st | yA ‘s e dop Je pafueyo s) abeajly Aluo abeapu 104 2q jIim siy) 1yBnos si sjuawasingsip Z Aiob3jed Jo Alanods) Jey) Jusixe auy) 0L

"uoleIBUNWR) S Japjoy
80140 Ue S JauuBW a1Wes auy) ul |eacsdde aunbal sjuswasingsip z Aobiajeq “siseq ajqeuoseal pue Jadaud e uo juauguiodde auy o) paledo|ie aq Ued Jey) pug ‘uuy 118Y) 1o JBpjay 8310
ue Aq paunau| aq Aew Jey $)S00 PBjBIO|E JO paleys apnjoul Aew Aal)) “AJed pay) uspuadapul Ue 0} JuswiABd B Jou Inq a}E}Sa JuaAjoSsUl aU) 0} ajqeJajel ARISIIp Bl Jey) sasuadxa alg asay L

sjuawasungsy z LioBsjen

sIn)s AqQ paunbal ase yaiym ‘esed sy 0} Ajesmreds Buness Buisiiaape pue Bulpuog SE yoNS S1S0J BJE 95U} — §J$00 AOINElS e
@sed ay) BuiBeurw ul paunoul aJe yoiym sebieys Jounod Jo abejsod st yons s)sod Qe 889U] — SIS0 J0Q  »
sydwexa Jo} ‘'sBunaaw Jo sesiwaid Buipey Buipuape u) gels Aq paunoul aie 'abiea|il 3pN|IXa YdIym ‘51500 858U} — SIUS)SISANS PUB [9AR)]

:seLobaes Bumo)|o) au Jo 1SISU0D pue [eacidde Joud Jnoypm umerp
aq Ueo Asly '91E)59 JUSAIOSUI 8Y) O} 3|qelsjas Apoaulp einypuadxa ayisads si aIsy) aJaym saued pay) Juspuadapul 0] sjuswded a8 pue sesuadxe 19300d JO N0, SB UMOUY OS(E 3ie S8y

spuaLlasIngsip | Aobaen

:s8u063)e5 oM OjUI |8 PUE Jusuguiodde AJUBAIOSUI UB L LOGISUUOD Ul JBP|0Y 8o1j0 UE o} pasinquia) pue Aq jew sasuadxe sie sjuswsesingsiq

‘3AOQE UORDSS
BUOP MO, 343 Ul papIaid §1 YaIym Jo uoliduosep 'siojepinby| Juio] ay) AQ SUOP YJOM 8y} YjM UORIBULGD Ul PoLad S} Ul PAUNILI SJUSWasINgSIp pue sasuadxa Jo s|iEyep sapiaeid Se) SiyL

poLIdd 9y} Ul PaLINOUI SJUBWSSINGSIP pue sasuadxs Jo Juswslels

g X|puaddy



JPdSaN| WG )-SI0NPaI)-0)-SPINE)-¢ o/ EU0ISSa]01d/S UOTEoN GG ] UaUINTIOR BN N DI0 ¢ 1 MAM] SO ‘SISUOISSIWWOD pue SS|IWIICD SIoupaiduonepmbry  »

$99)/|EUDIS53)0Jd/SUOHEaNqNTjop-an-]EUMN B0 C1 MAWY,/.SARY |SJapioyaowo Jo saay ay) Buipiebal uoneuuoju) punoiByoeg e

SOPIND-510)IPo40/[EUOISSaJ0I0/SUOTIEIIGNU/Op-am-TEUMN DIO T MVAT.SaRY (sapinB sseooud Aouaajosul ue Buunp sioypasd Jo siyby

sapinf Joypasd ¢y

‘Aodnuyueq i (syeeysniy Jo (shiojepmby ‘(shiojensuiwpe pajuiodde ay) ‘ajdwexs Joj ‘sueaw Jspjoy SO,
senbal uo abieyd Jo say 1504 AQ LoNeWLIojU! SIY} Alddns |Im Sm ‘uoijewLIOjUl BY) JO) papInoId a1 SHUI| Jam SIBUM

"MOj3q papLaosd aJe SyUIj M AL YDIUM JO SLUOS 1o} ‘'siojipasd Jenaied ul 'Aousaosul AQ pajoaye siapjoyaels
J0} souepinB uanuMm alqeeAR apBw Sey ¢y 'sBuiyy Jayo JsBuowy “sjeuoissajoud punossuing pue Aosiape ‘Bupnionsal ‘AJUaA[0sU) 5, 8y} 10} UONEDOSSE apel} 8y §i £

"S9SYILILIOD O SUOKIUNY PUE $8j0J Y} pue ‘saa) ssepioyaoyo Bupieba pue Kauaaosw ) s3yBu JIay; puejsiapun 0] SIOHPAID diSY 0) UORBULIOUI S| MO PRRIAOI
$10]1paltd 10} uojjeulloju]
10102 [enuslod e o} asu anb Aewr y2iym ‘siojepinby
Juiol se sn o} saiAIes apincsd oym o ‘siseq aay sicyepinby) julol sy Bumosdde Ja) siqisuodsal saqued Aue yum sdiysuone|al [euossad JO SS3UISNG AUE JC SIEME JOU BIE aM el LLLUOD 8p

alnsojosIp Bulinbal sdiysuone|ay

*
sisk[eue 1509 aw 6dIS (Buop }0Mm JO BAReLIBU SACGE S UIYIIM POPN[OU| S| SAIJBLIEL) STADENLIOM SUQISUS]  »
SACGE AU} UIYIM PIpNoul ). §IS0) e (SUOPp I10M JO BABLIBU SAOGE SU) UIYIM POPNIOUI SI SATBLIEL) SINPESHOM XB)  » d11 MN uojuioy ] juels

831A43S 40 1509 Pa)si|ud S3TIAIDG 1apiaoid aviaiag

:diysuoneqal [euosiad JO SSUISNQ B SBY ‘WL JNO UILIM [BRPIMDPUI UE JO ‘WY Jno (aBpapmou Ino J0 19q Uy} 01} woym Yum Aued  wouf Jo WYy 1no
Uiyum woy JYBNOoS SABY SM S0IAISS MOJBG 95010sIp am ‘Aouauedsued) Jo 1S2JSJUl 9y U] "80IAISS PUE aNn[eA 158q au) UIBjqo 0} JyBnos aABY am SISUIC JO SSAIAISS U] PAISI|US BABY am JBUAN

S9)eID0SSE 0] SjusAed
“Wieal no JO SN AQ INO PSLLED USAQ SABY SSIMIBYI0 PINOT JEY) YoM AUR INC PSJOBAUCI-QNS JOU SABY 8M ‘POLad SU3 U1 ‘1Y) ULYUOI app
YI0M INO PajoRIU0D-gNg

g xipuaddy



"(g) ydesBeled Japun ucnesydde Ue uo ISni SYUIYL Y SB JapJIO yons axyew Aew unod ay) (/)
‘Jsenbal B 0} puodsal 1SNW J3p|oyY-8o140 Ue yaiym uiyiw sAep 1 ay) jo Andxa ay; (q)
10 ‘pajsanbai uoneuLIo) 2Y) O (e Buipinoid Jou 1o suoseal Buimb Jeploy-ao1yo ay; (e)

40 shep | uyym Lna ey} o) Adde
Aew 'uoneuLojul Y} PIISANbAI OYM SISQUIS JO JOUPAID AU} SE SWES AY) 9q JOU Pasu oum ‘dn Buipum Agjunjoa siequisw e u Auedwod ay} 0 Jaquiaw € pue oJIpaid v (Q)

‘Buiop 0s 1o} suoseas
8y} JO uoneULIOI Y} pajsenbal oym suosiad JO UOSIad SY) WUOUI 1SNW usHEeULIOjU) BY) epircsd O} SBU|(8p JO LONBULIOjU| Y} [[@ SPIACId JOU S0P OuYM 18pj0Y-800 Uy ()

"uoheuLIojUI Sy 0] uonejal ul Ajenuapyucs jo uonediiqo ue 0} 198[qns Si JapIoyY-a0o ay) (p)
Jo ‘uosiad Aue jsulefie 20usj0IA 0} pES| 0] pajoadxa aq Algeuoseal Jybiw uoneuuojul ay) jo aiNsoPsIP (9}
's8uipee20.d a4 JO Jonpuos ay) o} [eloipniaid 8q piNom UCHBULIOUI 9y} JO 8InS0|asIP (Q)
10 '9AISSTIX@ 3G P[NOM UOIRULIOJU| B} Jo uoneledaid Jo 1509 Jo awi) syl (e)
31 UORBLLOMI 3} aPiA0ld 0] BuIPep Jo paysenbal uoeuLOj U} J0 dwos Ao Buipinosd Aq pucdsal Aew Japioy-aaiyo 84 ()
"pajsanbal uogewwuojul ay) apiaoid o) Bulwoep (2)
10 ‘parsanbal uogeuloul 8y Jo awos Buipino.d (g)
‘pajsenbal uoneuoul a4 Jo (e Bupiacud (g)
:Ag uogeuLOU| BYj pajsanbal oym suossad Jo uossad aig 0} puodsai jsenbal B yons jo jdigdal Jo sAep &| UIYIM '1SNW Japjoy-a0u0 syl (£)

“J0})pata Jo jaquisw auo uey) aiow Aq uoped)dde ue Jo ased ay) Ui wiayy Jo Jse| oY) Aq 10 ‘ucsiad sy AQ Lodai
ay) Jo 1diaoa1 Jo shep |z uim (s|geaiidde se) unod ay yym pejy Jo epew aq Jsnw suosiad 1o ucsiad B yans Ag ‘uoissjuuad Joj Hnod 2y} 0} uoneoldde ue Jo ‘Jsanbal v (2)

"UN0od 8y Jo uoissiuued oy ywm dn Buipum Algjunjoa siaquisw € ul Auedwos ayy Jo Jequis Aug (3)
10 ‘uno3a 8y} 4o uoissiuuad ay) yim Jojpald paindasun Aue {p)

Auedwod ayj jo sGujgaw
1esauab Je 2j0A 01 14BU ay) Buiney s1aquiaL ay [ jo SIYBL BuioA [&10] aiy JO %G 1SS J8 Yiim dn Buipuw Asejunjoa Sisquiaul e Ul Auedwos ay} jo siaquisw (9)

‘(uonsanb uj Joypald ay) Buipnour) S:CUPEID PAINJISUN B JO SNJBA Ul %G 1523] 12 JO S2UBLINDUTD BU) YIMm JONPAID paundasun ue (q)
‘101paI2 painoas e (e}

‘P18l 8l sapun Uodal jeuy e 4o (p) 4o () {a)(1)y 81 8nu Jepun podas ssauboud e Ui jno 19s (uonesisiuilpe
Ue U1 §J$00 uonensiuIwpe-aid UBY JaL10) sasuadxa Jo LOJeIauUNLUA) JNaqe UCIIZLLLIcIUI JBLRINY 10§ JAP|oY-30140 2} 0} 1senbal uepum e axew Aew Buwmolo) ay] (L)

$3|NY Y} JO §°2L4 Jopun sasuadxa JO UCHERIAUNWAI IN0GE UoRBULIO }sanbad 0] sjYbu siaquiaw pue SI0JIPaIY

a xipuaddy



‘(uods) Jueasial ayl,) uoysanb ur sasuadxa auy jo Huwinour 8y} Jo voeIsuNwa; ay) jo Buibleys syj sHodal 3514 Y2IgM $1°8 ) 9jNJ Japun JunocoJe
10 podal [euy 10 'g'g| ajni Japun podsy sseibold sy Jo Jueoydde auy Aq Jdieoal Jaye syeam Jybia uey) Joje| ou Spew aq JSNW JAQUISW JO Joypalo e Aq uogeddde syl (g)

"UNoY 3y Jo uoissiuuad ay) yww Auedwoa ay) 4o Jequisw e (i)
Jo ‘Auedwos ay) j0 sbusaw [eieuab je ajoa 0} lybu ayl Buiney siaquaw 1 |[e 10 sJybu Bunoa 1810} 3y} JO %01 1Ses] 18 yIm Auedwiod ay} Jo suaquauk)
-dn Bujpum Algjunjoa s1aquiaw e ul ()
Jo ‘1no2 ay) Jo uaissiuuad ayy (1)
0 ‘(xaupau jey) Buipnjaul) sI0)PaId PAINIasUN AU JO 8NjeA Ul %,0] SES] JB JO 80UBLINIUCY BU} {1)
4818 Y1 Jolipalo paingasun ue (g}
‘10}Ipatd paInas e (e}
‘9jqeoidde se £'gl JO 981 jnu Ul JNO Jas SISPI0 aY} JO S10W 10 JUO Joj uoiesiidde ue yons axew Aew Bumolof 8yl (2)
"SAISSAIXE SASUBISWINAID SY] & Ul e Japjoy-9o1c ay) Aq paunoul sasuadxa ay) (2)
10 ‘sjeudouddsuj 5| (3|qeiidde se) |LZ'gL pue 0Z'g) ‘618l ‘8181 '9) '8l SBIN JBPUN UCHEIBUNLAI §,3PIGL-BOLO BUY} Jof paxy siseq au) (q)
‘anISS80X9 SAOUBISWNI SY) |B Ul §1 Japjoy-eoyo ay} Aq pefizeyd uoneraunweal ay) ()
Jeul spunaif A uo (7) ydesBesed w pauoguews uosiad e Aq opew Ajdnapueq € 1o dr-Bupurn @ ‘uonzssiuupe e v uogedidde e o) saydde o sy (1)

83|y aY) JO #£'1J JOPUN Sasuadxe pue UONERIBUNLIAL $JBP[OL-a3110 oLl aBuajjeyd 0} SIYBU SISqIUSL PUE SI10MPaID

g Xipusaddy



1 Rule 14.4 of the Insclvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Proof of debt
Our ref: A00945/DJD/PAM/RJJIEZF/JiIgen2002

Alan Dick & Company Limited - In Liquidation

Date of resolution for voluntary winding-up 9 July 2014.

1 Name of creditor

(If a company please also give company
registration number)

2 Address of creditor for correspondence:

3 Emall address:

4 Telephohe number:

5 Total amount of claim, including any Value Added | £
Tax and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at
the date of insolvency.

6 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount

7 Particulars of how and when debt incurred

(If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

8 Particulars of any security held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given.

9 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

10 Details of any documents by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated.

11 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)




